Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Are you limited in any way, in any activities, because of physical, mental, or emotional problems?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 23.4 11.9 14.2 18.2 25.6 33.6 35.2
No 76.6 88.1 85.8 81.8 74.4 66.4 64.8
Male Yes 21.7 12.5 14.3 16.1 23.9 33.1 31.8
No 78.3 87.5 85.7 83.9 76.1 66.9 68.2
Female Yes 25.0 114 14.2 20.5 27.3 34.0 37.8
No 75.0 88.6 85.8 79.5 72.7 66.0 62.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Are you limited in any way, in any activities, because of physical, mental, or emotional problems?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,004 298 968 1,425 1,989 2,302 3,022
Yes 2,869 34 133 264 539 799 1,100
No 7,096 264 831 1,157 1,444 1,492 1,908
Don't know/Not sure 26 4 2 4 8 8
Refused 13 2 2 3 6
Male Total 3,810 135 356 557 752 917 1,093
Yes 1,015 17 49 92 184 314 359
No 2,781 118 305 464 567 598 729
Don't know/Not sure 10 2 1 4 3
Refused 4 1 1 2
Female Total 6,194 163 612 868 1,237 1,385 1,929
Yes 1,854 17 84 172 355 485 741
No 4,315 146 526 693 877 894 1,179
Don't know/Not sure 16 2 2 3 4 5
Refused 9 1 2 2 4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Do you now have any health problem that requires you to use special equipment, such as a cane, a
wheelchair, a special bed, or a special telephone?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total Yes 7.5 2.7 2.1 4.1 7.9 10.4 17.0
No 925 97.3 97.9 95.9 92.1 89.6 83.0

Male Yes 7.1 4.4 3.2 35 8.5 10.3 14.1
No 92.9 95.6 96.8 96.5 91.5 89.7 85.9

Female Yes 7.8 9 1.0 4.8 7.4 10.4 19.2
No 92.2 99.1 99.0 95.2 92.6 89.6 80.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Do you now have any health problem that requires you to use special equipment, such as a cane, a
wheelchair, a special bed, or a special telephone?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,003 298 968 1,424 1,989 2,302 3,022
Yes 1,030 6 19 62 165 243 535
No 8,964 292 948 1,360 1,823 2,057 2,484
Don't know/Not sure 8 1 1 1 2 3
Refused 1 1
Male Total 3,810 135 356 557 752 917 1,093
Yes 362 5 13 21 64 99 160
No 3,446 130 343 535 687 818 933
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Female Total 6,193 163 612 867 1,237 1,385 1,929
Yes 668 1 6 41 101 144 375
No 5,518 162 605 825 1,136 1,239 1,551
Don't know/Not sure 6 1 2 3
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Because of any impairment or health problem, do you have any trouble learning, remembering, or
concentrating?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 10.9 13.3 8.6 9.5 12.0 10.6 125
No 89.1 86.7 91.4 90.5 88.0 89.4 87.5
Male Yes 10.1 11.9 11.8 8.4 9.1 8.0 11.9
No 89.9 88.1 88.2 91.6 90.9 92.0 88.1
Female Yes 11.6 15.2 5.6 10.7 15.0 13.2 13.1
No 88.4 84.8 94.4 89.3 85.0 86.8 86.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Because of any impairment or health problem, do you have any trouble learning, remembering, or concentrating?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3,062 90 295 405 610 709 953
Yes 368 12 27 42 85 83 119
No 2,686 78 267 363 522 624 832
Don't Know/Not Sure 6 1 2 2 1
Refused 2 1 1
Male Total 1,197 43 113 167 204 311 359

Yes 129 5 15 16 24 27 42

No 1,065 38 98 151 180 282 316

Don't Know/Not Sure 2 2

Refused 1 1
Female Total 1,865 47 182 238 406 398 594

Yes 239 7 12 26 61 56 77

No 1,621 40 169 212 342 342 516

Don't Know/Not Sure 4 1 2 1

Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2007 BRFSS

How long have you had this condition?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
<1 year 114 14.5 14.8 13.6 11.8 8.3 9.6
1-4 years 29.0 31.6 19.3 27.1 23.1 23.6 42.3
5-9 years 20.7 22.1 25.4 235 18.1 22.5 17.0
10-19 years 19.1 20.7 12.0 17.4 25.0 22.1 16.2
20-39 years 16.2 111 28.5 171 16.5 17.8 10.1
40 or more years 3.7 14 5.6 5.8 4.8
Male <1 year 134 16.3 14.3 19.0 15.7 10.8 8.2
1-4 years 24.1 245 18.7 22.9 21.9 18.2 36.1
5-9 years 19.0 12.3 275 16.3 16.9 18.7 194
10-19 years 17.6 26.4 7.7 12.4 20.2 24.1 17.5
20-39 years 21.8 20.4 31.8 275 19.1 22.4 12.1
40 or more years 4.0 2.0 6.2 5.9 6.7
Female <1 year 9.6 12.3 15.6 8.5 9.2 6.0 10.5
1-4 years 33.1 40.0 20.5 311 23.9 28.4 46.3
5-9 years 22.2 33.8 217 30.2 18.8 25.9 154
10-19 years 20.3 13.9 19.3 22.1 28.1 20.3 154
20-39 years 11.4 22.9 7.2 14.8 13.7 8.8
40 or more years 3.4 .9 5.2 5.6 3.6

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said they had an activity limitation or health problem.
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon 2007 BRFSS

How long have you had this condition?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,051 21 45 98 197 272 418
<1 year 103 3 7 11 22 19 41
1-4 years 303 5 7 26 43 62 160
5-9 years 200 5 10 24 35 60 66
10-19 years 193 4 8 19 46 55 61
20-39 years 142 2 10 15 32 47 36
40 or more years 44 2 9 16 17
Don't know/Not sure/Refused 66 2 3 1 10 13 37
Male Total 392 10 23 39 56 118 146
<1 year 41 2 4 6 7 11 11
1-4 years 97 2 3 9 11 22 50
5-9 years 69 1 6 7 10 22 23
10-19 years 65 2 3 5 10 23 22
20-39 years 67 2 5 10 10 25 15
40 or more years 20 1 3 7 9
Don't know/Not sure/Refused 33 1 2 1 5 8 16
Female Total 659 11 22 59 141 154 272
<1 year 62 1 3 5 15 8 30
1-4 years 206 3 4 17 32 40 110
5-9 years 131 4 4 17 25 38 43
10-19 years 128 2 5 14 36 32 39
20-39 years 75 5 5 22 22 21
40 or more years 24 1 6 9 8
Don't know/Not sure/Refused 33 1 1 5 5 21

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said they had an activity limitation or health problem.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Disability: No limitations vs. Limitations.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Limitations 30.6 16.9 18.9 24.4 33.0 40.5 46.5
No limitations 69.4 83.1 81.1 75.6 67.0 59.5 53.5
Male Limitations 28.9 16.9 19.9 22.0 31.7 40.1 43.2
No limitations 71.1 83.1 80.1 78.0 68.3 59.9 56.8
Female Limitations 32.2 16.9 18.0 26.9 34.3 41.0 49.0
No limitations 67.8 83.1 82.0 73.1 65.7 59.0 51.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents with limitations vs. those who had no limitations.

[Include limitations in activity, use of special equipment (e.g., wheelchair, cane, special bed or phone) or difficulty with

learning, remembering or concentrating.]

Disability: No limitations vs. Limitations.

Unweighted Frequencies

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Limitations 3,170 41 151 290 581 844 1,263
No limitations 5,380 208 662 875 1,089 1,167 1,379
Male Limitations 1,139 20 58 103 204 335 419
No limitations 2,094 95 239 352 419 469 520
Female Limitations 2,031 21 93 187 377 509 844
No limitations 3,286 113 423 523 670 698 859

Denominator is:
All survey respondents with limitations vs. those who had no limitations.

[Include limitations in activity, use of special equipment (e.g., wheelchair, cane, special bed or phone) or difficulty with

learning, remembering or concentrating.]
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

What is the nature of this health condition?

NOTE: Sum is greater than 100% since up to five responses can be recorded.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Physical 83.7 69.0 66.9 84.5 84.8 89.2 89.6
Sensory 4.1 6.2 14 1.7 55 5.0 4.2
Cognitive 8.9 9.2 23.7 7.4 8.6 45 7.2
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 9.1 23.4 10.3 13.3 9.8 8.4 2.1
Something else .0 2
Male Physical 38.0 30.9 41.0 38.8 35.8 44.8 34.8
Sensory 1.7 6.2 14 1.3 1.7 15 1.0
Cognitive 4.8 9.2 18.8 4.4 .8 1.0 35
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 4.6 10.3 7.7 7.9 4.2 3.6 1.0
Something else
Female Physical 45.7 38.1 25.9 45.7 49.0 44.4 54.8
Sensory 24 4 3.9 3.6 3.3
Cognitive 4.2 4.9 3.1 7.8 3.5 3.7
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 45 13.1 2.7 5.4 5.6 4.8 11
Something else .0 .2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who reported activity limitations, use of special equipment or other health problems. [Survey D respondents only.]

Page 7



Unweighted Frequencies

Oregon 2007 BRFSS

What is the nature of this health condition?
NOTE: Sum is greater than 100% since up to five responses can be recorded.

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Has limitations 1,051 21 45 98 197 272 418
Physical 891 15 27 83 164 235 367
Sensory 49 1 1 2 10 15 20
Cognitive 78 1 8 7 18 14 30
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 83 4 7 12 23 27 10
Something else 1 1
Not sure about nature of the condition 15 1 3 2 4 5
Refused 5 1 1 1 2
Male Has limitations 392 10 23 39 56 118 146
Physical 325 6 13 29 45 108 124
Sensory 14 1 1 1 2 5 4
Cognitive 27 1 5 4 2 3 12
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 37 2 4 8 8 10 5
Something else
Not sure about nature of the condition 8 1 1 2 4
Refused 2 1 1
Female Has limitations 659 11 22 59 141 154 272
Physical 566 9 14 54 119 127 243
Sensory 35 1 8 10 16
Cognitive 51 3 3 16 11 18
Psychiatric or Emotional Health-related 46 2 3 4 15 17 5
Something else 1 1
Not sure about nature of the condition 7 1 2 1 2 1
Refused 3 1 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who reported activity limitations, use of special equipment or other health problems. [Survey D respondents only.]
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2007 BRFSS

In general, how satisfied are you with your life?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Very satisfied 46.5 44.2 44.0 44.7 43.7 50.6 51.9
Satisfied 47.9 50.9 48.8 50.3 50.1 43.6 43.9
Dissatisfied 4.6 3.7 5.7 4.0 5.3 4.6 3.8
Or very dissatisfied 1.0 1.3 1.4 1.0 9 1.2 4
Male Very satisfied 46.3 46.6 38.3 46.0 43.2 50.2 56.3
Satisfied 47.3 46.3 53.1 49.0 49.7 43.1 40.1
Dissatisfied 5.3 6.1 6.3 4.6 5.7 5.6 3.3
Or very dissatisfied 11 1.0 2.3 4 14 1.2 3
Female Very satisfied 46.6 41.8 50.0 43.3 44.1 51.1 48.5
Satisfied 48.5 554 44.4 51.6 50.5 44.0 46.8
Dissatisfied 3.9 13 5.2 3.3 4.9 3.6 41
Or very dissatisfied .9 15 4 1.7 .5 1.3 .5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon 2007 BRFSS

In general, how satisfied are you with your life?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,865 151 485 704 946 1,127 1,452
Very satisfied 2,238 66 215 303 396 545 713
Satisfied 2,318 77 238 358 479 504 662
Dissatisfied 226 5 25 31 57 49 59
Or very dissatisfied 53 3 6 7 11 18 8
Don't know/Not sure 18 1 4 2 7 4
Refused 12 1 1 4 6
Male Total 1,819 68 172 273 371 432 503
Very satisfied 840 30 65 123 150 202 270
Satisfied 854 33 93 133 188 196 211
Dissatisfied 92 4 9 14 25 23 17
Or very dissatisfied 22 1 5 1 6 7 2
Don't know/Not sure 8 1 2 2 3
Refused 3 1 2
Female Total 3,046 83 313 431 575 695 949
Very satisfied 1,398 36 150 180 246 343 443
Satisfied 1,464 44 145 225 291 308 451
Dissatisfied 134 1 16 17 32 26 42
Or very dissatisfied 31 2 1 6 5 11 6
Don't know/Not sure 10 1 3 5 1
Refused 9 1 2 6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2007 BRFSS

How often do you get the social and emotional support you need?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Always 48.5 49.7 48.0 447 44.2 49.2 56.6
Usually 35.5 35.7 36.0 37.8 38.2 36.6 28.1
Sometimes 10.7 9.7 11.2 13.1 11.0 9.1 9.6
Rarely 3.3 4.0 3.7 2.3 4.3 3.0 2.7
Or never 2.0 1.0 1.1 2.1 2.3 2.1 3.0
Male Always 49.6 45,5 47.6 46.0 46.0 52.9 61.0
Usually 34.1 39.6 35.1 37.9 36.3 32.5 22.6
Sometimes 10.7 8.2 12.7 13.7 10.0 8.4 9.5
Rarely 3.6 6.7 3.9 1.4 4.2 3.8 2.7
Or never 2.0 .8 1.0 3.5 2.4 4.1
Female Always 47.5 53.8 48.4 43.2 42.5 45.7 53.3
Usually 36.7 31.9 36.9 37.7 40.0 40.6 32.3
Sometimes 10.8 11.1 9.7 12.6 12.0 9.7 9.6
Rarely 3.0 1.3 3.6 3.2 4.3 2.2 2.6
Or never 2.0 1.9 1.5 3.3 1.2 1.8 2.2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

How often do you get the social and emotional support you need?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,866 151 486 704 946 1,127 1,452
Always 2,299 75 230 306 395 510 783
Usually 1,716 51 179 268 365 434 419
Sometimes 522 17 51 96 110 109 139
Rarely 174 5 19 18 47 41 44
Or never 113 2 5 12 24 24 46
Don't know/Not sure 32 1 2 4 3 8 14
Refused 10 2 1 7
Male Total 1,820 68 173 273 371 432 503
Always 889 29 79 124 160 213 284
Usually 580 27 63 101 133 142 114
Sometimes 190 7 20 39 38 36 50
Rarely 77 4 8 4 21 22 18
Or never 58 2 3 15 12 26
Don't know/Not sure 18 1 1 2 2 6 6
Refused 8 2 1 5
Female Total 3,046 83 313 431 575 695 949
Always 1,410 46 151 182 235 297 499
Usually 1,136 24 116 167 232 292 305
Sometimes 332 10 31 57 72 73 89
Rarely 97 1 11 14 26 19 26
Or never 55 2 3 9 9 12 20
Don't know/Not sure 14 1 2 1 2 8
Refused 2 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.




